
RESOLUTION #2012-18
A Resolution Approving 

Amendments to the 2012 Budget

WHEREAS, the public works department has operated most of the year with a vacant Laborer position;

WHEREAS, the police department requires assistance from Tim Kriz of Customer Service Information, LLC (CSI) in completing its application with the Wisconsin Law Enforcement Accreditation Group;

WHEREAS, in October 2012, the Common Council approved a contract with Associated Appraisal Consultants, Inc. to conduct revaluation of commercial properties;

AND, WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has reviewed the budget amendments proposed by the City Administrator and has recommended approval of the budget amendments contained herein.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Common Council of the City of Evansville to amend the budget for the year ending December 31, 2012, as follows:

2012 Expenses:

1. Increase account 10-51100-210, Assessment Services, $10,100 from $20,300 to $30,400 for first half of commercial revaluation contract.

2. Increase account 10-52200-260, Police Accreditation, $2,000 from $1,000 to $3,000 for consultant work on accreditation application.

3. Decrease account 10-53300-110, Public Works Salary, $12,100 from $159,126 to $147,026 for reduced wages due to vacant position. 

Passed this 13th day of November, 2012.

CITY OF EVANSVILLE

By: ____________________________________
               Sandra J. Decker, Mayor






Attest: _________________________________

 



Judy L. Walton, City Clerk

Introduced:
11/13/2012
Adopted:
11/13/2012
Published:
11/21/2012
Drafted on 11/02/2012 by Dan Wietecha, City Administrator

